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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN, VARIANCE ¥ BEFORE THE
SW/S of Holly Circle, 885 ft. SW

of Sue Creek Drive * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
15th Election District

6th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(130 Holly Circle)

% CASE NO. 04-148-A
Patricia A. & Bernard W. Stawski

Petitioner %
o % ok sk % o A ok ok ok ok g sk ok ok

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal’ oﬁﬂers of the subject property, Patricia A. and
Bernard W. Stawski. The variance request is for property located at 130 Holly Circle in the
eastern area of Baltimore County. The variance request is from Section 1801.2.C.4 (1970-1981
Regulations), to permit a side yard setback of 4 ft. in lieu of the required 8 ft. and a sum of side
yard widths of 16 ft. in lieu of 20 ft. for a pro;:;osed garage addition and to amend the approved
Final Development Plan for Lot #117 in “Sue Creek Landing”. The subject property and

requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to

J

accompany the Petition for Variance,

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject propetty
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1)
of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the
file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general

welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning
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Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts
that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict
compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioners.

In addition, a Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comment was received from the

Department of Environmental Protection & Resource Management (DEPRM) dated October 20,
2003 stating that the Petitioniers must comply with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area
Regulations, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.
Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this __9_1?_ day of October, 2003, that a vatiance from Section 1B01.2.C.4 (1970-1981
Regulations), to permit a side yard setback of 4 ft. in lieu of the required 8 ft. and a sum of side

yard widths of 16 ft. in lieu of 20 ft. for a proposed garage addition and to amend the approved

Final Development Plan for Lot #117 only in “Sue Creek Landing”, be and is hereby

GRANTED, subject, howevet, to the following restrictions which are conditions precedent to the

relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt
of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time
; is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
‘ expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition;
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2. Compliance with the Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) recommendations

JVM:raj

submitted by DEPRM on October 20, 2003, a copy of which is attached hereto and
made a part hereof.

When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference this case and
set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

\- ﬁ
JOHM V. MURPHY

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY




Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County

James T. Smith, Jr., County Execittive
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner -

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 » Fax: 410-887-3468

October 29, 2003

Mtr. & Mrs. Bernard W. Stawski
130 Holly Circle |
Baltimore, Maryland 21221-192

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance

Case No. 04-148-A
Property: 130 Holly Circle

Dear Mr., & Mrs. Stawski:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition for
administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that any
party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the Department of
Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information concerning filing
an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

John V. Murphy

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
JVM:raj
Enclosure

¢: David Billingsley
Central Drafting & Design, Inc.
601 Charwood Coutt
Edgewood, MD 21040

oo Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%é} Prinled on Aecycted Paper



Petie'o n for Adminisgative Variance
to the Zioning Comyppissioner of Baltimore County

C./3 ¢

r the property located at _ /30 HOLLY CIACLE
which is presently zoned DR 3.5

This Petition shall be fited with the Department of Permits and Develor»ment Management. The undersi%ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Coun? and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
I

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) /& C/.7 . ¢ (/9701981 Rece/ed~
TIONS) 76 PERNIT A ClrOC YARD OF 4 7 N CIELW OF 8 FT. AND A
SUM OF S/0E YARD WIQTHS OF IC £ N Licd OF zo F7 FORA
OROPRSED GARAGE PODITION ANO TO AmienND THE ALPLOVED
FINAL DEVELOPHIGNT PLAM FOR LoT * 17 IN SUE CREEK
LANOIN G

of the zohing regulations of Baltimore County, to the zohing Jaw of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.,

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

iWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penailties of
pe?"ury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition,

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

ERANAR

V. STAWSK
Name - Type or Print - Typo or Pgi g VY5,
Signature e : :

i

o IRICIA_A . STAWSA/

Address : Telephone No. Namé | Type of Print .

City State Zip Cods Signature | ~
Attorney For Petitioner: L300 HALY CIRCLE ( 41 c’.) (| 8¢ 14-
Address Telephone No.
24( : , 1221 - (27
Narne - Type or Print %LZZMOR& . W State Z Zé Code.

Representative to be Contacted:

Sighature CENTRAL QRAFTING ANO OESIGN, iNC.,
o e %’m BlILLUNGSLEY |
Companhy ame _‘
. | GOl CHARWOOR COuRT (40)¢79-8719
Atdress J Telephone No. Address | | elephone No.

L ) - EOGEWO0D MO 2/04.0

City State Zip Code | City Sfate - ZipCode

——-n:

- e —— SRR - b Tttt e —— — L o —————— == e
A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

this day of N L that the subject matter of this petition be sst for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
ons of Baitimore Colnty and that the propeny be reposted. |

Zoning Cnmmisrsium.?r of Ballimore buuhty

O. M l% /ﬂ( | . Reviewed By _ \)L _h:ﬂte f E“Z éi{}é
1042

REV $0/25/01 Estimated Posting Date 1\ B:]_ ) ——

++++++




. Aﬂida“t i® Support of Admi nfkrative Variance

The undersigneq hereby affirms ur}der? the penalties of perjuty to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein glven is withih the persona! knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that & public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at {30 HOLL Y C/R C:C5

——

Address

BALTIMORE MO, ZIZZ]- 1927
¥ tate

| Zip Code
That based upon personal knowledge, tﬂe following are the facts upon which ¥we base the request for an Administrative

Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

THE OWNERS WISH TO CONSTRUCT A ONE CAR GARAGE ATTACHED TO THE EXISTING
DWELLING. DUE TO THE LAYOUT OF THE DWELLING AND THE TOPOGRAPHY OF THE
SITE, IT IS NOT PRACTICAL TO CONSTRUCT THE GARAGE IN THE FRONT OR REAR OF THE
DWELLING. |

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to a reposting and
adyettising fee and may be requjred to provide additional information. e | Pey @ reposting

xjoﬁ;m & Jaodol.

Signafure

ignatire

GERNARO W, STA WSff_/___,_

NBI‘I’IB-T)_{paurﬁ-int PArﬁ/CM A * \SrA WSK{

Name - Type or Print

e BA R o o M e e e B e Sk mle ey .
- B e -"h-h—--nﬂﬂl-ll-Hh—-uh_-unh—hnh--—huulup-—.n-..-u—_hl-l—l-n--thn--ﬂuh—hhuu-l—#-hﬂ -------

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 36 day of, _E_Sesf)-hﬁ[r] ber M Oii , before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the Counly aforesald, personally appeared

.a-;f | (AN (A AL A o ' L l&f = |
& Amiani(s) herein, personally known or satistactorily iaentified fo me as such Affiant(s).”

il il

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal:

l 'F- A ey . o

Notary Piblic 7~ 2"~~~/
My @ommission’Expires

REV 10/25/01

PAIGE M. BOYLE
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND
My Commission Expires March 8, 2006
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Alﬁdﬂ“t i’Support of Adminfrative V ariance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
foliows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at / 30 A OL(. r </ R CL(.'::
Address

C#AU/MDRE | 0. Z]/22] - 1927
y

fale ~Zip Codé

That based uponh personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administra'tive
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship of practical difficulty): o

THE OWNERS WISH TO CONSTRUCT A ONE CAR GARAGE ATTACHED TO THE EXISTING
DWELLING. DUE TO THE LAYOUT OF THE DWELLING AND THE TOPOGRAPHY OF THE :
SITE, IT IS NOT PRACTICAL TO CONSTRUCT THE GARAGE IN THE FRONT OR REAR OF THE

DWELLING.

That the Affiant(s). acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be tequired to provide additional information.

Slgnature
Name - Type or Print TAW K/ Na/:é-?;ﬁ: gé:iét A > 7A WSK {

= ow EE ek b e A G e R R RN R e |
L] hh-—h—hl—-n-nn-l--—h—-hh-n—q—--n-l.Hq—i—i-—-n-h-—.......,nh__---—_---ﬂ'——_——u-u--i-I-Hhhﬂﬁ"-"‘_"'-"i

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this égi@ day Of%%ﬂbﬂf , 2003 | before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the Counly aforesald, personally appeared ) :

%ﬂ;gq rd .k[ ___ond %Qjﬂi'igi% Ps S
& Athantis) hereln, personally known or satisiactorily Identified o me as such Affiani(s), .

i I

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

REV 10/25/01 PAIGE M. BOYLE

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND
My Commission Expires March 8, 2006



Petwon for Adminis@ative Variance
to thc Zioning Commissioner of Baltimore County

ior the pmpertém al [30 HOLLY CIRCLE
which is pmwnﬂy zoned __ DR 3.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi ned, legal
ownet(s) of the property situate in Baltimare County and which is described in the description and plat attached ereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) ) 1BG/.2. ¢. + (/770 ~/9S5/
REEU LA wcws) 70 ﬁf/@v’”ﬂ“ A SWEYIRO SETBDAK OF 4 FT. IN LIEU
OF & FT. AND A SUM OF Si0e TARD WITHS OF to £ IN CEY OF

Zo 77 FOR Aﬂﬂaﬂasw SARRA GE ROPITION AN m KAy END
THE BPRRONCL FINAL ﬁEVLCOﬂMENT IXAN 7oK, tor ® iy /N SUE
CREEK LANRING

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
ot this petition form.

Froperty is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

{, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance, advertising, posting, eic. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
i‘egUlEtiDnS and restrictions of Baltimore Cbunty adopted pursuant to the zoning taw for Baltimore GCounty.

!!We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
IA ry, that t/we are the legal ﬂwner(s) of the property which
s the sub]ect of this Petition,

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: | Legal Owner(s):
Y., S7A4 W
Name - Type or Print | | Typeéﬂf’%:? %/'
Signature atlife
- — %’zﬁﬁ D JAWSA |
Address Telephone No. ame f F'ypp or Print
. i % é gjé aé()ﬁ-é/ﬁ
City State Zip Code Signature
Attorney For Pelitioner: i /30 HALY CIRCLE ( 4 ﬁ) J (- G 14
Address Telephone No.
_ CALTIMORE + MO. 7122l - 1921
Narne - Type or Print | | City M : State Zip Code
ﬁ | . Representative fo be Contacted:
Signature | | CENTRAL ORAFTING AND O&\S/ﬁ N, INC.
_ N _ QAL BILLINGSLEY
Company ame
o | - GOl CHARWOOD cc:mzr( H0)G79-8149
Address . Telephene No, Address elephone No.
- i EQGEW 0D MG A0
City State Zlp Code City State ~ ZipCade
e _%m B e T e
A Public Haaring having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it Is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore, Cnunty,
this day of that the subject matier of this petition be set for & public hearing, advertised, as reqhired by the zening

regulations of Baltimore C County and thal the property be reposted,

' Znning Comimissioner of Baltimnre unty
CASE NO. 04’ 1_4'8 Reviewed By E“ @123
JOIQJ

REV 10/25/01 | Estimated Posting Date
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‘DESCRIPTION TO ACCOMPANY APPLICATION FOR
ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE

130 HOLLY CIRCLE

Beginning at a point on the southwest side of Holly Circle ( 50 feet wide ) distant 885
feet, more or less, measured along the southwest side of said Holly Circle from it’s
intersection with the center of Sue Creek Drive, thence being all of Lot 117 as shown on

Plat 4, Sue Creek recorded among the plat records of Baltimore County in Plat Book 48,

Folio 9. Containing 12,100 square feet or 0.278 acre of land, more or less.

Being located in the fifteenth election district, %coumilmanic district of Baltimore

County, Maryland.
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
RE: ﬂsaseNn'_(_ QA/ /4/8 H’Z}

Patitionarll)evalnpar. EE [ZNﬁ J)
AD D aT STR K

Date of Hearing/Closing: / 2, 2- 7/0 3

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Buflding, Room 111

111 West Lhesapeake Avertue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTN: Becky Hart {(410) 887-3394}

Ladies and Gentlamen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law were
posted conspicuously on the property located at:

OLL 2, , |

-

.

e . m— /ﬁ ﬁ{ C:?
(Signature of Sign Poster) (Dite)

SSG Robert Black
(Print Name)

1508 Leslic Road

“(Address)

Dundalk, Maryland 21222

H(Qity, State, Zip Code)
(410) 282-7940

'('Telephoneiﬁumhrr)
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ZONING REVIEW

— o v h o Tt T B

ADMINISTRATIVE VAQAN:CE INFORMATION SHI:QT AND DATES

%

soNumber 04| |AG | 4 aess |50 oty ClRcLe
ntact Person: qJﬂ’H“N LEW( S (

Blanng: “lease Erit Ybur Maime

ing Date: O/{ 3‘0/05 Posting Date;: !O/)Z/ 03 Closing Date: [0/'27/05

v

y contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
ougn the contact person (plarner) UsiNg the case number g

POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner Is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any |
reposting must be done only by- one of the sign posters on the approved list and the peltitioner

IS again responsidle for all associated costs. The Zoning notice sign must be visible on the

gproperty on or before the ocsting date noted above. 1t should remain there through the closing |
date.

DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1.0C0 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please undarstand that even if there is no formal
request for a puolic hearng. the process is not complete on the ciosing date.

ORDER: After the clecsing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may' (a) grant the requested relief: (b) deny the requested relief; or (¢c)
order that the matter be set n for a public hearing  You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted.
denied. or will go to puohc nearnng. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a pudlic heanng
rwhetner due to a neighoor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commussicner), notificaticr will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed gving notice of :ne hearing date. time and iccaticn. As when the sign was onginally
ocsled. certificaton of ihis cnarge and a photograph of the altered sign must be forvarded tc
his office |

—
1 rh (] d LA ] lrl
] [ L]
e " at ] DI Jow i o -

itioner: This Part of the Form is ft+::.r the Sign-Paster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT
e Number 04-’ J‘i—@ -A Address 186 H’OFLL‘/ C(RCLE /

ioner's Name HECNRRD FPHRICD STPusk| ’Telephone Alo 29t 8¢ |4
ting Date: ]Q‘!Z)Ob o Closing Date: _L_(__I/C? L7/ 073
ding for Sign: _To Permit B S_{'D?;)/Pr@) SETRACE 0 A FT§ (N Ligy o Q)FT_)_
IND & SUMOF OF SIDE Y D WIDTHS OF 16 FT INLIEU oF 20 FT, FoR - 6ARAGE |
ADDUTION AND 10 AMeN]D foSealie  TH: SNBLe DEVELMEWT Pkﬁ'/\-) FoR.

LTH N7 I8N SUe ReE LANDING . _

. WCAH - Revised 5,28,C0

BALTIMORE CCUMY » SEPAATYIENMT OF PEAMITS AND SYEVYEL OQPMENT MANACGEMENT

Phone Number: 410-887-3391 -

By 8 TR A S - MRl i Y Y Ty e WL
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW .

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)

and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs assaciated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number: O ] % /N

Petitioner: ST@:{/US ,’< ’ ) |
Address or Location: l Z O H:OL (.y C/faC L/E—- ,

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:-
Name: __LBERNARD W S7H wWisSK/(
Address: /30 HOXLY E/IRS(E
BATO MO 7/[22z/ -
Telephone Number: Z‘?’/?g?’/“ 56 /4

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



Department of Permits am.
Development Management

Baltimore County

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

October 27, 2003

Bernard Stawski
Patricia Stawski
130 Holly Circle
Baltimore, MD 21221-1927

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Stawski:

RE: Case Number: 04-148-A, 130 Holly Circle

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on September 30, 2003.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems

with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any guestions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w. 0.0 H-

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCRkIm

Enclosures

C: People's Counsel
Central Drafting and Design, David Billingsley, 601 Charwood Court, Edgewood 21040

- Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%{‘5} Printad on Racveiad Paber



700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4500

County Cffice Bullding, Room 111 October 7, 2003
Mail Stop #1105 |

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTICON: Rebecca Hart

Distribution Meeting of: October 7, 2003%/
I
Item No.: 130 - 141, 143, 144, 147 - 150

Dear Ms. Hart:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or 1lncorporated into the final plans for the property.

7. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881
MS-1102F

ce: Fille

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
oh Recycled Paper

%: é}: Printed with Soybean ink



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: November 12, 2003
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For October 13, 2003
Item No. 148
The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning item.

The flood protection elevation for this site is 10.4 feet,

In conformance with Federal Flood Insurance requirements, the first floor or
basement floor must be at least 1 foot above the flood plain elevation in all construction.

The property to be developed is located adjacent to tidewater. The developer is
advised that the proper sections of the Baltimore County Building Code must be followed

whereby elevation limitations are placed on the lowest floor (including basements) of residential
(commercial) development.

RWB:CEN:jrb

¢c: File

ZAC-10-13-2003-ITEM NO 148-11122003



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
_DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

DATE: October 20, 2003

TO: Tim Kotroco
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley ﬂé} /ﬂf
DATE: October 20, 2003

SUBJECT:  Zoning Item 04-148
Address 130 Holly Circle (Stawski Property)

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of October 6, 2003

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests
an extension for the review of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the
extent to which environmental regulations apply to the site.

X __The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning ttem;

If streams or wetlands occur on or within 200 feet of the property, the
development of the property may need to comply with the Regulations for
the Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains
(Sections 14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the
Baitimore County Code).

X Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other
Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Additional Comments:

Reviewer: Keith Kelley Date: 10/16/03




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: October 16, 2003
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. Pat' Keller, III
Drrector, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case 04-141, 0@ and 04-157
Administrative Vdriances

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: M*\ qub
Section Chief: fﬁ%{/‘ M

AFK/LL




Dm en fo Evcel
Robert L. Ehrlicl, Jv., Gorernor ﬂ - s

Michael 5. Steete, L, Gorernor

( Robett L. Flanagan, Secretary
J Neoil J. Pedersen, Administrator

Admlnlstrattnn _

-+
IL-'J‘-l + r| llll-|l"||1llul: I-ll' :l} 1]11..*]'1;'; }T -.:':“ r |1|3:“!:‘.ﬂj - ' _|-|~]

Date: /&2~ 7+ 27 4

Ms. Rebecca Hart RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of ltem No. / f & JLC
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Hart:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

7 ) e dL.

A Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toli-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech 1.800.201, ?lﬁa Statewide Toll Free

Street dddress: T07 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202 Phone 410.645.0300 - www.marylandroads.com
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11
LOT 117 28 12 ~ J
%30 o= |5~ O TOT IS
53 o (T8

NOTES =
/. OWNER, :
BERNARD W. § BUTRICIA A. STAWSKI
/130 HOLLY CIRCLE BALTO., MD. Z/Z2]
DEED REF. @702/ 600 ACCT. NO. 1200004203
Z. ZONING : DR 3-Z

3. LOT AREA = 12, 100 S5F
o THIS SITE /3 LOCATEQD IN THE CBCA

-

S . PUBLIC YWATER AND JSEWER,

. A FORTION OF THIS PROFERTY NS LOCATED
IN FLOORQ 2ZONE A § B. THE IPROPOIED
SARAGE Wil B& COMSTRUCTED ABOvE THE
100 YEAR FLOCO IiAIN. ._wz:.u 2400100445 <)

7. ALL FLOOD FPLAIN CRITERIA WILL GEMET

[ 4&

PLAT TO ACCOMPANY APPLICATION
FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE

130 HOLLY CIRCLE

L.OT 117, PLAT 4, SUE CREEK LANDING

CENTRAL DRAFTING & DESIGN, INC. / %AM & PLAT BOOK 48 FOLIO 9
ELECTION DISTRICT 15Cs

601 CHARWOOD COURT %,

EDGEWOOD, MD 21040 e SCALE: 1 INCH=30 FEET SEPTEMBER 23, 2003

(410) 679-8719



